MUFG Bank, Ltd.

(¢) MUF

Hanoi Branch & Ho Chi Minh City Branch

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
FOR ACCOUNT SERVICES AND REMITTANCE
Effective from 15 April 2019

Note:

1. The above charges are subject to VAT of 10% (unless otherwise stated in the particular fees above).

2. Services not listed herein could be provided at customer's request

3. Incidental expenses such as facsimile, cable charges, correspondent charges ... will be additionally collected.
4. The above Terms and Conditions supercede all preceding ones and are subject to change or cancellation without prior notice.

5. For USD charge which will be collected in VND or other foreign currency, the exchange rate applicable to calculate the equivalent charge amount
shall be the exchange rate being posted at the Bank's counter on either of the following dates:

(i) the receiving date of the Customer's application;

(ii) the date on which the transaction is booked into the internal system of the Bank;

(iii) the value date of the transaction.

6. The charges will be collected on the value date of the transaction, except charges of Other Services listed in Item D of this Terms and Conditions

which will be collected on monthly basis.

TYPE OF SERVICES

A. DEPOSIT & ACCOUNT SERVICES

Account / Capital Account
Account Opening
Account Closing
Cash Deposit (in cash)
Cash Withdrawal
In VND
In USD, JPY
Monthly Statement / Voucher
Deliver at Counter
By mail Inside Vietnam
By mail Outside Vietnam
Duplicate of Statement / Advice
Audit Confirmation
Additional Postage Charges
By mail Inside Vietham
By courier Outside Vietnam
Balance & Other Certificates
Standing order (Subject to prior consent of the Bank)
Establishment
Amendment
Virtual account
Initial fee
Fixed fee (monthly)

Fee per use (monthly)

Free
Free

Free

Free

0.2% (min USD2 or equivalent in other foreign currency)

Free

Free
VND105,000/ mail
VND105,000
VND210,000

Free
VND630,000
VND210,000

VND210,000
VND210,000

VND2,100,000
VND1,050,000
VND2,100,000 per deposit account or VND10,500 per lend account

B. INWARD REMITTANCE

Domestic Inward

From Bank inside Vietnam

Free

Oversea Inward (including Demand Draft) (Fee collected in USD or equivalent in other foreign currency)

From MUFG network

From other Banks

Credit to account with another bank
Cash Payment

Correspondent Commission
Cancellation/ Stop Payment

Inquiry

Special Handling (charge for remittance from overseas Vietnamese
or foreigners to Vietnamese beneficiaries)

0.1% (min USD10, max USD200)

0.2% (min USD10, max USD200)

Charge of outward domestic remittance to be added
0.4% (min USD10)

Actual fee to be claimed

USD10 + Cable charge USD20

USD10 + Cable charge USD10

0.05% (min USD2, max USD200)
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TYPE OF SERVICES

FEE

C. OUTWARD REMITTANCE

Domestic Outward (Fee colleted in VND)

Ordinary Remittance

Application channel Amount
Low value
Paper Base < VND500,000,000 VND40,000
High value o
Paper Base >= VND500,000,000 0.2% (max VND1,500,000)
. Low value
GCMS+ (Internet Banking) < VND500,000,000 VND25,000
. High value o
GCMS+ (Internet Banking) >= VND500,000,000 0.12% (max VND900,000)
To other MUFG Branch Free
Special Remittance
Salary/ Confidential payment via GCP VND20,000/ transaction
Group payment via GCP VND50,000/ transaction
Vietinbank payroll (to Vietinbank ATM's account) VND4,000/ transaction

Tax payment

Charge collected as ordinary remittance

Other charges

Cancellation / Stop payment VND200,000

Re-transfer of refunded item Charge collected as new remittance
Amendment VND40,000

Oversea Outward (Fee collected in USD or equivalent in other foreign currency)

Telegraphic Transfer

0.2% (min USD10; max USD200) + Cable charge USD20

Correspondent Commission

Actual Fee to be claimed (Not subject to VAT)

+ Cable charge

uUsSD5

Cancellation/ Stop payment

USD30 + Cable charge USD10 + Correspondent charge if any

Amendment

USD10 + Cable charge USD10

D. OTHER SERVICES

ENS (Email Notification Service)

VND315,000/ month

Additional email address (from the 6th onward)

VND21,000/ email address

Global Cash Management Service (GCMS Plus)

Start-up

VND2,100,000

Monthly subscription:

VND1,050,000 / month

Payable Finance System

Initial Installation Fee

VND2,100,000

Monthly Fee

VND1,050,000 / month

MT940 Transmission Service

VND1,050,000/ month

Consultancy Service

Subject to negotiation
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@ MUFG Ngan Hang MUFG Bank, Ltd.
Chi Nhanh TP. Ha Noi & Chi Nhanh TP. H6 Chi Minh

_ BIEU PHi -
DICH VU TAI KHOAN VA CHUYEN TIEN
Hiéu lwc tir ngay 15 thang 04 nam 2019

Lvuy
1. Biéu phi nay chwa bao gém 10% thué GTGT (trir cac trwdng hop dwoc ghi ré "Khéng chiu thué GTGT")
2. Béi voi cac dich vu khong dwoc liét ké & biéu phi nay, phi dich vu s& dwoc Ngan hang cung cép theo yéu ciu ctia Khach hang
3. Céc chi phi khac nhw phi fax, dién phi, phi ngan hang trung gian, .... s& dwoc thu thém néu co phat sinh
4. Bidu phi nay sé thay thé b4t ctr biéu phi nao duoc ban hanh trwéc day va cé thé dwoc thay ddi hodc hiy béd ma khéng cén théng bao trwdc
5. Trwdng hop thu phi bing VND hay cac loai ngoai té khac twong dwong dbi véi cac phi niém yét bing D6 La My, Ngan Hang sé ap dung ty gia
niém yét tai quay giao dich clia Ngan Hang vao mét trong nhitng ngay sau day dé tinh mirc phi twong dwong:
(i) ngay nhan 1énh ctia Khach Hang; hoac )
(i) ngay Ngan Hang nhap giao dich vao hé thong ndi bd clia Ngan Hang; hoac
(iii) ngay hiéu Iwc thue hién cla giao dich
6. Phi Ngan Hang sé& duoc thu vao ngay hiéu lyc thuc hién cla giao dich, trir phi ciia Cac Dich Vu Khac duoc liét ké & Muc D cia Biéu Phi nay
sé dwoc thu hang thang.

LOAI GIAO DICH PHi NGAN HANG

A. TIEN GUI & DICH VU TAI KHOAN

Tai khoan / Tai khoan Vén

Mé& Tai khoan Mién Phi
bong Tai khoan Mién Phi
Nop tién vao tai khoan (bang tién mat) Mién Phi

Rt tién mat

Bang Bdng Viét Nam Mién Phi
Bang US Dollar, Japanese Yen 0,2% (t6i thiéu 2 USD hodc cac ngoai té khac twong dwong)
Sao ké thang / Chirng twr
Giao tai qudy giao dich Mié&n Phi
Bang thw di trong nwéc Mié&n Phi
Bang thw di nwéc ngoai 105.000VND / thw
Cép phé ban sao ké thang / chirng tir 105.000VND
Xac nhan kiém toan 210.000VND
Bwu phi thu thém
Bang thw di trong nwéc Mié&n Phi
Bang thw di nwéc ngoai 630.000VND
Xac nhan s6 dw & cac Xac nhan khac 210.000VND
Lénh thanh toan dinh ky (tuy thudc sw chap thuan cta Ngan hang)
Bang ky lénh thanh toan dinh ky 210.000VND
Tu chinh 210.000VND
Dich vu Tai khoan ao
Phi dang ky 2.100.000VND
Phi béo tri (hang thang) 1.050.000VND
Phi st dung (hang thang) 2.100.000VND cho méi TK géc ho&c 10.500VND cho méi TK do

B. CHUYEN TIEN DEN

Chuyén tién dén trong nwéc

Tt Ngan hang & Viét Nam Mién Phi
Chuyén tién dén nwéc ngoai (bao gdm Héi phiéu) (Phi thu bang D6 la My hodc cac ngoai té khac twong dwong)
T hé thbng MUFG 0,1% (tdi thiéu 10USD, tbi da 200USD)
Tw cac ngan hang khac 0,2% (t6i thiéu 10USD, tbi da 200USD)
Ghi ¢6 vao tai khoan tai ngan hang khac Ap dung thém phi chuyén ti&n trong nwéc
Tra béng tién mat 0,4% (min 10USD)
Phi ngan hang dai ly Thu theo phi phat sinh thyc té
Hay lénh / Ngwng 1&nh chuyén tién 10USD + Bién phi 20USD
Tra soat 1énh chuyén tién 10USD + Dbién phi 10USD
Phi nhan kidu héi 0,05% (téi thiéu 2USD, tbi da 200USD)
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C. CHUYEN TIEN Bl

LOAI GIAO DICH PHi NGAN HANG

Chuyén tién di trong nwéc (Phi thu bang tién dong Viét Nam)

Chuyén tién thwong

Hinh thirc gtvi 1énh Sé6 tién chuyén

R > Gié tri thép
Lénh Giay < 500.000.000 VND 40.000VND
R - Gia tri cao o) (4A:
Lénh Giay >= 500.000.000 VND 0.2% (t6i da 1.500.000VND)
Théng Hé thbng GCMS+ Gia trj thap
(Ngan hang dién tc) < 500.000.000 VND 25.000VND
Théng Hé thbng GCMS+ Gié tri cao

(Ngan hang dién te) >= 500.000.000 VND

0.12% (t6i da 900.000VND)

Chuyén dén chi nhanh MUFG khac

Mién phi

Chuyén tién dic biét

Thanh toan lvong / Thanh toan bi mat thong qua GCP

20.000VND / giao dich

Thanh toan nhém thong qua GCP

50.000VND / giao dich

Thanh toan lwong dén tai khoan tai Vietinbank

4.000VND / giao dich

Thanh toan thué

Phi ap dung nhw 1&nh chuyén tién thuong

Cac phi khac

Hay lénh / Ngwng 1&nh chuyén tién 200.000VND
Chuyén lai 1&nh bj hoan tra Phi ap dung nhw 1&nh chuyén tién mai
Tu chinh lénh chuyén tién 40.000VND

Chuyén tién di nwéc ngoai (Phi thu bang D6 la My hodc cac ngoai té khac twong dwong)

Chuyén tién bang dién

0,2% (t6i thiéu 10USD, tbi da 200USD) + Bién phi 20USD

Phi ngan hang dai ly

Thu theo phi phat sinh thuc té (khdng chiu thué GTGT)

+ Dién phi

5USD

Hay lénh / Ngwng 1&nh chuyén tién

Thu theo phi phat sinh thuc té (khdng chiu thué GTGT)

+ Dién phi

5USD

Tu chinh lénh chuyén tién

10USD + bién phi 10USD

D. CAC DICH VU KHAC

ENS (Dich vu théng bao béng thw dién ttr)

315.000VND / thang

Phi bd sung dia chi email (ttr email th 6 tré di)

21.000VND / dia chi email

Dich vu Ngan hang dién tt (Internet Banking) (GCMS+)

Phi lap dat

2.100.000VND

Phi st dung (hang thang)

1.050.000VND / thang

Hé théng Tai trg Khoan phai tra

Phi lap dat

2.100.000VND

Phi st dung (hang thang)

1.050.000VND / thang

Dich vu truyén sé dw TK théng qua dién MT940

1.050.000VND / thang

Dich vu tw van

Tuy theo théa thuan
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